

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6567 OF 2000

Mr. Shyam Atmaram RokadePETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Leena Anthony Paul @ Leena RameshRESPONDENT
Bhalerao

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12927 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 6567 OF 2000

Mr. Shyam Atmaram RokadePETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Leena Anthony Paul @ Leena RameshRESPONDENT
Bhalerao

Mr. Armaan Grewal a/w Rahul Raut and Jitendra
Chinchambekar for Petitioner

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 11th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/11/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)